# **National Nominating Committee**

# Scope:

The purpose of the English Toy Spaniel Club of America (ETSCA) National Nominating Committee is to identify and select individuals from the membership of the ETSCA for the roles of Directors, Club Officers, and AKC Delegate.

# **Objectives:**

The National Nominating Committee shall be appointed by the Board of the ETSCA and shall conduct the nomination process as set forth in Article IV, Section 4 of the constitution of the ETSCA.

## Committee Membership:

The composition of the Committee shall be as set forth as described in Article IV, Section 4 of the ETSCA constitution with three members and two alternate members. All members of the Committee are appointed by the Board of the ETSCA with individual confirmation of willingness to serve conducted by the President and/ or Corresponding Secretary. All members of the National Nominating Committee serve a one-year term.

## **Committee Membership Qualifications:**

- Member of the ETSCA, in good standing, for at least 5 years
- In good standing with the AKC
- Willingness to attend the ETSCA National Specialty and Annual Meeting
- Willingness to follow process as described in Article IV, Section 4 of the ETSCA Constitution